
29061 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 29061 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR SPACKMAN MOSSOP 
MICHAELS (SMM) AND ESKEW+DUMEZ+RIPPLE (EDR) 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RELATIVE TO CONTRACT 
NO. R-14-011-101, MILLER PARK DISTRICT AND 
CONNECTIVITY IMPROVEMENTS, FOR AN INCREASED 
AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT 
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE DOLLARS 
($178,321.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO 
THOUSAND TWENTY-ONE DOLLARS ($872,021.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Spackman Mossop Michaels 

(SMM) and Eskew+Dumez+Ripple (EDR) for professional services relative to Contract No. R-

14-011-101, Miller Park District and Connectivity Improvements, for an increased amount of 

$178,321.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $872,021.00. 

ADOPTED: June 6, 2017 

/mem 


